## COMMERCIAL MEDIA USE FEES AND CHARGES AS ADOPTED BY THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS ON DECEMBER 4, 2023 BY RESOLUTION NO. R-23-12-4=474

## **COMMERCIAL PHOTOGRAPHY**

\$1,680.00
\$1,680.00
\$890.00
\$415.00
\$335.00
25% of base
\$180.00
\$60.00
\$145.00

## COMMERCIAL FILM PRODUCTION

	<u>MINIMAL</u>	<b>MODERATE</b>	<b>EXTENSIVE</b>
OPTIONS*			
8 hours during regular park hrs.	\$835.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,015.00
<ul> <li>4 hours during regular park hrs.</li> </ul>	\$440.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,595.00
· Additional charge for before	\$145.00	\$415.00	\$830.00
or after regular hours			
· Hourly rate over 8 hours	\$110.00	\$265.00	\$530.00
· Additional charge for	25% of base	25% of base	25% of base
Saturday, Sunday, & Holidays			
· Student Project - up to 8 hrs. during	\$25.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
regular park hrs.			
- additional before/after hrs.	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
- hourly rate before/after hrs.	\$40.00	\$95.00	\$145.00
Park System Ranger - (per hour)		\$46.00	

Monmouth County Businesses are entitled to a 10% discount on rates.

All fees for media use must be paid by certified check, money order, credit card or cash.

Park areas - business hours only, grounds only, buildings & porches excluded Historic Buildings & Sites are grounds only

<sup>\*</sup>Permittee may be required to pay for additional support services & for supplemental staff on extensive set-ups.